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36/1/4/1/201700162
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1571

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 2 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 20- 2017)

1571.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) Who is the investigating officer in the (i) CAS 500/05/2016 lodged at the Silverton Police Station, (ii) CAS 943/10/2016 lodged at the Sandton Police Station and (iii) CAS 617/09/2015 lodged at the Durban Police Station and (b) what is the current status of the investigation into each of the specified cases?
NW1772E
REPLY:

(a)(i)(ii)(iii) and (b)	All the above-mentioned case dockets are being investigated by the Independent Police Investigation Directorate (IPID). The Executive Director of IPID, should be approached to provide replies to the questions.
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